
Request for Bids 

Small Works  
 

Country: Cooperative Republic of Guyana 

Name of Project: Guyana Secondary Education Improvement Project (GSEIP) 

Contract #1 Title: Completion of External Works at Good Hope Secondary 

Contract #2 Title: Completion of Electrical Works at Good Hope Secondary School 

Loan No./Credit No./ Grant No.: 6825-GY 

RFB Reference Nos.: GSEIP/W/RFB/2022/04 and GSEIP/W/RFB/2022/02 

 

1. The Government of the Cooperative Republic of Guyana has received financing from the 

World Bank toward the cost of the Guyana Secondary Education Improvement Project 

(GSEIP), and intends to apply part of the proceeds toward payments under contracts for the 

Completion of External Works at Goodhope Secondary and the Completion of 

Electrical Works at Good Hope Secondary School.  

 

2. The Ministry of Education now invites sealed Bids from eligible Bidders for the following list 

of works inferred for the successful operation of The Good Hope Secondary School: 

 

Item 

No. 

 

Description 

 

Bid security 

 

Duration 

1 Completion of External Works at 

Good Hope Secondary 

GY$700,000 6 months 

2 Completion of Electrical Works 

at Good Hope Secondary School 

GY$1,200,000 6 months 

 

3. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding using a Request for Bids 

(RFB) as specified in the World Bank’s “Procurement Regulations for IPF Borrowers” [2016] 

(“Procurement Regulations”), and is open to all Bidders as defined in the Procurement 

Regulations.  

 

4. Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from Guyana Secondary Education 

Improvement Project [GSEIP] and inspect the bidding document during office hours 8:00hrs to 

15:30 hrs at the Address 1 given below.   

 

5. A complete set of the bidding documents in English may be obtained by interested bidders 

from Wednesday, March 9, 2022 at Address 1 below. 

 

6. Bids must be delivered to the Address 2 below on or before Thursday, April 7, 2022. 

Electronic Bidding will not be permitted. Late Bids will be rejected. Bids will be publicly 

opened in the presence of the Bidders’ designated representatives and anyone who chooses to 

attend at the Address 2 below on Thursday, April 7, 2022.  

 



7. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security as shown in the table above. 

 

8. The address(es) referred to above is (are):  

 
Address 1 

Implementing Agency: Guyana Secondary 

Education Improvement Project 

Officer in Charge: Project Coordinator 

Name of Officer: Ms. Zorina Gafoor 

Address: 109 Barima Avenue, Bel Air, 

Georgetown. 

Tel No.:225-1115 

Email: gseip.civilworks@moe.gov.gy 

Address 2 

Officer: The Chairman 

Procurement Agency: National Procurement 

and Tender Administration Board 

Address: Main and Urquhart Streets, 

Cummingsburg, Georgetown, Guyana. 

Tel:592-227-0094 

Facsimile: 592-223-7041 

Web page: http://www.npta.gov.gy 

 

 

tel:592-227-0094

